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Electrical and Fire Alarm Collins Electrical Company, Inc. Philip J. Asborno 611 W. Fremont St. Stockton, CA 95203 209-466-3691 209-466-4349 pasborno@collinselectric.com

Rex Moore Electrical Contractors & 
Engineers Bill Hubbard 6001 Outfall Circle Sacramento CA 95828 916-372-1300 916-372-4013 bill.hubard@rexmoore.com

Bobo Construction, Inc. Chris Bobo 9728 Kent Street Elk Grove, CA 95624 916-685-2285 916-714-4850 cbobo@bobconstructioninc.com 

A-C Electric Company Chris Ford Box 2425 Fresno, CA 93745 559-233-2208 661-410-0480 chrisford@a-celectric.com

Helix Electric, Inc Amanda Farthing 8260 Camino Santa Fe Suite A, San Diego CA 
92121 858-535-0505 858-535-0357 afarthing@helixelectric.com

Vellutini Corp. dba Royal Electric Company Heather Jones 8481 Carbide Court Sacramento CA 95828 916-226-2100 916-226-2150 heatherj@royualelect.com

Rex Moore Electrical Contractors & 
Engineers Bill Hubbard 6001 Outfall Circle Sacramento CA 95828 916-372-1300 916-372-4013 bill.hubard@rexmoore.com

Fire Sprinkler Cen-Cal Fire Systems, Inc. Byron Weisz 1615 S. Stockton St. Lodi, CA 95240 209-334-9119 209-334-2923 sprk@cen-calfire.com

Cosco Fire Protection, Inc. Stephen Beveridge 4233 W. Wierra Madre #108 Fresno, CA 93722 559-275-3795 559-275-8006 sbeveridge@coscofire.com

Marquee Fire Protection Jeff Awtrey 700 West Stadium Lane Sacramento, CA 95834 916-641-7997 916-641-0775 mfp@marqueefire.com

Transbay Fire Protection Hossein Tabatabai 2182 Rheem Drive Pleasanton, CA 94588 559-276-6076 559-276-6282 hosseint@pacbell.net

Plumbing & Mechanical Iron Mechanical, Inc. Jed Risse 721 North B St. Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95811 916-341-3530 916-446-4978 jrisse@ironmechanical.com

Lawson Mechanical Contractors Jason Harris 6090 S. Watt Avenue Sacamento, CA 95829 916-381-5000 916-381-5073 j.harris@lawsonmechanical.com

Bobo Construction, Inc. Chris Bobo 9728 Kent Street Elk Grove, CA 95624 916-685-2285 916-714-4850 cbobo@bobconstructioninc.com 

Lyles Mechanical Co. John D. Sloan P.O. Box 4287 Fresno, CA 93744 559-441-1900 559-487-7949 jsloan@lylesmc.com

Sahargun Plumbing, Inc. LeAnn Burzyck or Lou Stillwell 2216 Stewart Street Stockton, CA 95205 209-474-2611 209-462-7808 leann@sahargun.com or lou@sahargun.com

HPS Mechanical Leslie DenHerder 3100 E. Belle Terrace Bakersfield, CA 93307 661-397-2121 661-396-2589 planroom@hpsmechanical.com

Airco Mechanical, Inc Larry Cook 8210 Demetre Ave. Sacramento, CA 95828 916-381-4523 916-381-4925 larryc@aircomech.com

Plumbing & Mechanical Shephard Mechanical  Contractors Robert Amos 9210 Beatty Drive Sacramento, CA 95826 916-368-0110 916-368-0111 amos@shephardmechanical.com
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Tao Mechanical, Ltd. Mitch Ibsen 4023 First Street Livermore, CA 94550 925-447-5220 925-447-5264 mitchi@taoltd.us

Modern Air Mechanical Dan Kumetat PO Box 3017 Merced, CA 95344 209-722-0076 209-722-0170 dan@modernair.biz

M. Santos & Sons Contracting, Inc. Manuel Santos 2724 Shoemake Avenue, Modesto, CA 95358 209-523-3266 209-523-0580 santosinc@comcast.net

Structural Steel and Decking Adams & Smith, Inc Phil Goodman 1380 W. Center St. Lindon, UT 84042 801-785-6900 801-785-6400 phil@adamsandsmith.com 

Pacific Erectors, Inc Thomas E. Goetz 4460 Yankee Hill Road Rocklin, CA 95677 916-632-0600 916-632-0611 tomg@pacificerectors.com

Amour Steel Co., Inc. Kevin Hall 6601 26th Street Rio Linda, CA 95673 916-991-3333 916-992-1313 khall@armoursteel.com

Kasco Fab, Inc. Thomas Hancock 4529 S. Chestnut Ave. Fresno, CA 93725 559-442-1018 559-264-4410 tjhancock@kascofab.com

Fresno Fab-Tech, Inc. Chris Kisling 1035 K Street Sanger, CA 93657 559-875-9800 559-875-9700 chris.kisling@fresnofabtech.com

Sholenbarger-Borello Inc dba Golden State 
Steel Dwight Bogawright 2250 Golden State Blvd. Fowler, CA 93625 559-834-6209 559-834-9219 db@goldenstatesteel.com

Olson Steel Robert Moretti 1941 Davis Street San Leandro, CA 94577 510-567-2200 510-567-2210 rmoretti@olsonsteel.com

Hansford Industries , Inc. dba Viking Steel Jim Wright 8610 Elder Creek Road Sacramento, CA 95828 916-379-0210 916-379-0157 j.wright@vikingsteel.net
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Revision: 3.1/2.1 1 ADDENDUM 2 

LF/SF:INFO-ATB MAY 29, 2012 

INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO BIDDERS 

The following information is made available for the convenience of bidders and is not a part of the 

Contract.  The information is provided subject to the provisions of Article 3 of the General Conditions. 

1. State of California, Department of Industrial Relations, Prevailing Wage Determinations for 

Statewide, Northern California, and Merced County may be found at 

http://www.dir.ca.gov/DLSR/statistics_research.html 

A. No special determinations have been received from the Department of Industrial Relations 

for this project. 

B. 1st publication date of the Advertisement for Bids.  
 

2. List of General Contractors who are prequalified to submit bids. 

 

3. A list of prequalified subcontractors for use by the General Contractor.  The list is not complete 

nor is it intended to be all inclusive of subcontractors who are qualified to participate in the 

bidding process. 

Subcontractors are not required to be prequalified.  The University has waived all prior 

prequalification requirements for Subcontractors.  
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